

Monterey County

168 West Alisal Street, 1st Floor Salinas, CA 93901 831.755.5066

Board Report

Legistar File Number: WRAG 17-277

November 20, 2017

Introduced: 11/14/2017 Current Status: Draft

Version: 1 Matter Type: WR General Agenda

Approve Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services with Quinn Company in the amount of \$30,000 to provide maintenance services to heavy equipment owned by MCWRA; and authorize the General Manager to execute the amendment.

RECOMMENDATION:

It is recommended that the Monterey County Water Resources Agency Board of Directors:

Approves Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement for Services with Quinn Company in the amount of \$30,000 to provide maintenance services to heavy equipment owned by MCWRA; and authorizes the General Manager to execute the amendment.

SUMMARY/DISCUSSION:

The Agency has a multi-year contract with Quinn Company to provide maintenance services to Agency-owned heavy equipment. The original contract was executed in 2015 and was for the amount of \$20,000 and therefore was authorized by the General Manager without any necessary Board action. The desire to amend the services agreement with Quinn Company in the amount of \$30,000 brings the total contract amount to \$50,000 which does require Board approval. The term of the contract goes until June 30, 2018.

OTHER AGENCY INVOLVEMENT:

None

FINANCING:

There are sufficient funds within Fund 111, Unit 8267 and Object 6321 of the FY 17/18 budget for the Amendment.

Prepared by:	Brent Buche, Deputy General Manager, (831) 755-4860
Approved by:	
	David E. Chardavoyne, General Manager, (831) 755-4860

Attachments:

- 1. Amendment No. 1
- 2. Original Agreement for Services
- 3. Board Order